

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos.....CC 1956-1957 OF  
2017

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.  
(Applications for exemption from filing official translation.)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER, ANTI EVASION  
CIRCLE III, RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR

.....Petitioner

Versus

M/S. PRASOON ENTERPRISES

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 07<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench in S.B. Sales Tax Revision Petition No. 106 of 2013 and S.B. Sales Tax Revision Petition No. 101 of 2013. There is a delay of 5 days in filing the instant Special Leave Petitions.

It is further submitted that vide letter dated 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, counsel for the petitioner has stated that Order dated 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2009 mentioned in the impugned order is not necessary for the purpose of the admission of SLP (copy of the letter dated 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 is annexed at Page No. 92 of the SLP paper books).

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>h</sup> Day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Advocate  
308 C.K. Daftary Chamber,  
Supreme Court of India  
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR