

\230ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4837-4838/2017
CTO, ANTI EVASION, CIRCLE III, RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

M/S PRASOON ENTERPRISES, JAIPUR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 4839-4840/2017

SLP(C) No. 5981/2017

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The sole respondent in all the matters shall be at liberty to
file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 13.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB