

LD. REGISTRAR COURT
DATED : 12.04.2017
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 60

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 4837-4838 OF 2017
AND
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 4839-4840 OF 2017
AND
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 5981 OF 2017

CTO. ANTI EVASION, CIRCLE III,
RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR

.....Petitioner

Versus

M/S. PRASOON ENTERPRISES, JAIPUR ETC.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 4837-4838 OF 2017 AND 4839-4840 OF 2017

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“ **Delay condoned.**
Issue notice.”

It is submitted that there is a common sole respondent in the instant matters. Show cause notice has been issued to the sole respondent on 13th February, 2017 through registered A.D. Post in the instant SLPs. . Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate has on 10th March, 2017 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent in instant the SLPs, but she has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Contd....2/-

Service of notice is complete.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 5981 OF 2017

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th February, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No(s). 4837-4838 of 2017”**

It is submitted that there is a sole respondent in the instant matters Show cause notice has been issued to the sole respondent on 01st March, 2017 through registered A.D. Post. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate has on 10th March, 2017 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent in instant the SLP, but she has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th Day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. IRSHAD AHMED, ADVOCATE
MS. JYOTI MENDIRATTA, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR