

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 11937 OF 2017

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

[Application for exemption from filing official translation.]

CTO, ANTI EVASION, CIRCLE-III, JAIPURPetitioner

Versus

M/S. PRASOON ENTERPRISESRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 5th January, 2017 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur passed in S.B. Sales Tax Revision Petition No. 114 of 2016. The instant Special Leave Petition is within time.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 5981 of 2017 @ Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.....CC 3123 of 2017 arising out of relied upon judgment is pending and was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th Februray, 2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and tag with SLP(C) Nos. 4837-4838 of 2017(copy of the record of proceedings dated 13th February, 2017 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The matter along with application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th Day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. IRSHAD AHMED, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR