

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 1/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
11937/2017

CTO ANTI EVASION CIRCLE III RAJASTHAN JAIPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRASOON ENTERPRISES JAIPUR Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017  
SERVICE NOT COMPLETE IN R/O SOLE RESPONDENT)

Date : 31-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shailja Nanda Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.Irshad Ahmad, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.  
Mr.Aastik Dhingra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, Mr.Aastik Dhingra, Id.counsel undertakes to appear for the above said respondent. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 12.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB