

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11937/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2017
in SBSTR No. 114/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For
Rajasthan At Jaipur)

CTO ANTI EVASION CIRCLE III RAJASTHAN JAIPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRASOON ENTERPRISES JAIPUR Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2017
SERVICE NOT COMPLETE IN R/O SOLE RESPONDENT)

Date : 29-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed, let rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.
List thereafter.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER