

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11937/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2017 in SBSTR No. 114/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

CTO ANTI EVASION CIRCLE III RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRASOON ENTERPRISES JAIPUR Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
 Mr. Aastik Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner seeking four weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List after four weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER