

ITEM NO.1503

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11937/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2017 in SBSTR No. 114/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Bench at Jaipur)

CTO, ANTI EVASION, CIRCLE III, RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRASOON ENTERPRISES JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.4837-4838/2017, 4839-4840/2017 and 5981/2017

Date : 26-03-2019 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari.

Leave granted.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending applications shall also stand disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)